

BID TABULATIONS

PROJECT: Lower City Park and Kimball Road Storm Sewer Improvement Project

DATE: 8/11/21 @ 3:00 pm

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNITS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bockenstedt Excavating, Inc.		Boomerang Corp		All American Concrete, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2	Topsoil, On-site	257.14	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,857.00	\$8.00	\$2,057.12	\$15.00	\$3,857.10		
3	Topsoil, Off-site	128.57	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,714.20	\$20.00	\$2,571.40	\$40.00	\$5,142.80		
4	Excavation, Class 10	350	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00		
5	Subgrade Preparation	295	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 885.00	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$7.00	\$2,065.00		
6	Subbase, Modified	295	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$20.00	\$5,900.00		
7	Trench Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		
8	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 15"	53	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$135.00	\$7,155.00	\$120.00	\$6,360.00		
9	Storm Sewer, Trenched, RCP, 18"	377	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,390.00	\$123.00	\$46,371.00	\$130.00	\$49,010.00		
10	Removal of Storm Sewer, less than 36 inch	295	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$5.00	\$1,475.00	\$20.00	\$5,900.00		
11	Pipe Apron, RCP, 15"	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
12	Pipe Apron, RCP, 18"	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		
13	Footings for Concrete Pipe Aprons	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
14	Subdrain, Longitudinal, 6"	120	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00		
15	Subdrain Outlet, DR-303, 6"	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		
16	Intake, SW-512, 24" DIA	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
17	Intake, SW-541	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		
18	Intake, Extension Unit SW-542	2	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
19	Connection to Existing Intake	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
20	Remove Intake	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
21	Pavement, PCC, 9"	100	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00		
22	Curb and Gutter, PCC, 1.5 Ft, 6 In.	60	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00		
23	PCC Pavement Samples and Testing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
24	Removal of Sidewalk	12	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00		
25	Removal of Driveway	130	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00		
26	Sidewalk, PCC, 6"	15	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$54.00	\$810.00		
27	Diveway, Paved, PCC, 7"	128	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$60.00	\$7,680.00	\$65.00	\$8,320.00		
28	Pavement Removal	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00		
29	Curb and Gutter Removal	60	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00		
30	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
31	Hydraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.32	AC	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00		
32	Sod	15	SQ	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00		
33	SWPPP Management	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		
34	Filter Sock, 9"	150	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$600.00		
35	Filter Socks, Removal	150	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$0.30	\$45.00		
36	Rip Rap, Class E Revetment	2000	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$49.00	\$98,000.00	\$60.00	\$120,000.00		
37	Silt Fence	300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00		
38	Silt Fence Removal of Sediment	300	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.25	\$75.00	\$0.10	\$30.00		
39	Silt Fence Removal	300	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.10	\$30.00		
40	Inlet Protection Device, 6"	5	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00		
41	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$44,706.10	\$44,706.10		
42	Maintenance of Postal Service	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
43	Concrete Washout, Lined	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$248,460.20</b>		<b>\$268,934.52</b>		<b>\$366,666.00</b>		<b>Non- Responsive</b>
Bid Bond							Y		Y		Y
Bidder Status Form							Y		Y		N
Addendum 1							Y		Y		